
2024-2025 Shenandoah University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-10   Conf: 11-5   Home: 9-3   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Greene, Terese 26-26 749 28.8 193-429 .450 35-110 .318 138-182 .758 32 97 129 5.0 56 0 56 69 13 52 559 21.5
02 Kimble, Maddie 27-27 812 30.1 90-290 .310 43-176 .244 58-73 .795 19 103 122 4.5 55 3 99 96 5 46 281 10.4
50 Campbell, Shawnise 27-27 620 23.0 111-207 .536 0-0 .000 22-41 .537 71 130 201 7.4 63 0 26 39 33 18 244 9.0
01 Williams, Emily 27-27 752 27.9 79-175 .451 3-22 .136 41-54 .759 71 141 212 7.9 51 2 83 60 3 23 202 7.5
22 Krystofiak, Gabby 27-27 785 29.1 72-180 .400 26-88 .295 16-21 .762 20 45 65 2.4 45 0 46 29 8 21 186 6.9
12 Banks, Addisyn 27-0 380 14.1 44-152 .289 11-49 .224 28-48 .583 41 80 121 4.5 35 0 15 31 7 16 127 4.7
20 Nesselrodt, Brynna 10-0 74 7.4 10-25 .400 7-16 .438 2-2 1.000 5 11 16 1.6 8 0 4 3 2 4 29 2.9
04 Marmo, Danni 18-0 135 7.5 14-37 .378 7-20 .350 9-10 .900 2 16 18 1.0 4 0 4 7 0 3 44 2.4
24 Littlejohn, Jessica 27-1 348 12.9 20-73 .274 3-22 .136 7-12 .583 7 27 34 1.3 14 0 37 39 1 10 50 1.9
23 Shepos, Sydney 27-0 325 12.0 20-50 .400 1-5 .200 6-11 .545 10 27 37 1.4 19 0 16 11 6 8 47 1.7
11 Bayless, Skai 26-0 232 8.9 12-34 .353 1-9 .111 6-6 1.000 7 38 45 1.7 14 0 21 24 0 7 31 1.2
40 Smith, Reagan 9-0 37 4.1 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 8 9 1.0 3 0 1 5 1 2 11 1.2
10 Berger, Lily 8-0 35 4.4 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 0 6 6 0.8 1 0 5 5 0 0 4 0.5
44 Martin, Mya 20-0 109 5.5 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 5 10 15 0.8 5 0 2 2 1 2 8 0.4
00 Pedersen, Lydia 4-0 7 1.8 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 672-1673 .402 138-518 .266 341-472 .722 360 799 1159 42.9 373 5 415 431 80 212 1823 67.52
Opponents 27 5382 199.3 549-1572 .349 159-549 .290 277-399 .694 265 680 945 35.0 440 3 261 463 93 250 1534 56.81

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 1823 1534
    Points Per Game 67.5 56.8
    Scoring Margin 10.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 672-1673 549-1572
    Field Goal Pct .402 .349
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-518 159-549
    3PT FG Pct .266 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 341-472 277-399
    FT Pct .722 .694
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 10.3
REBOUNDS 1159 945
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 35.0
    Rebounds Margin 7.9 –
ASSISTS 415 261
    Assists Per Game 15.4 9.7
TURNOVERS 431 463
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 212 250
    Steals Per Game 7.9 9.3
BLOCKS 80 93
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,332 2,751
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-278 13-212
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-239

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Shenandoah 450 435 502 436 1823
Opponents 367 406 388 373 1534

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Catholic L 61-67 113
11/16/24 at DeSales L 71-81 250
11/19/24 at Marymount (VA) W 64-36 176
11/22/24 WILSON W 102-39 178

* 11/26/24 at East. Mennonite W 75-53 161
* 12/04/24 at Va. Wesleyan W 66-53 226
* 12/07/24 RANDOLPH W 66-53 317

12/18/24 vs Asbury W 75-70 136
12/19/24 at Chris. Newport L 55-71 209
12/30/24 at Montclair St. W 81-70 217

* 01/04/25 at Guilford L 54-66 142
* 01/08/25 AVERETT W 101-47 79
* 01/11/25 ROANOKE W 77-47 387
* 01/15/25 at Wash. & Lee L 59-62 102
* 01/18/25 LYNCHBURG W 50-48 203
* 01/22/25 RANDOLPH-MACON L 55-60 210
* 01/25/25 at Ferrum W 57-44 250
* 01/29/25 at Bridgewater (VA) W 53-41 352
* 02/01/25 HOLLINS W 80-56 377
* 02/08/25 at Averett W 83-59 94

02/10/25 SALISBURY W 68-50 212
02/12/25 MARY WASHINGTON L 49-56 171

* 02/15/25 WASH. & LEE L 61-67 294
* 02/18/25 at Randolph-Macon L 47-59 459
* 02/22/25 EAST. MENNONITE W 84-51 557

02/25/25 ROANOKE W 80-66 347
02/28/25 vs Randolph-Macon L 49-62 342

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Shenandoah University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Greene, Terese 15-15 421 28.1 113-248 .456 19-63 .302 68-92 .739 17 59 76 5.1 35 0 35 33 8 30 313 20.9
02 Kimble, Maddie 16-16 469 29.3 60-182 .330 29-107 .271 34-46 .739 12 66 78 4.9 27 1 52 49 2 30 183 11.4
50 Campbell, Shawnise 16-16 378 23.6 72-130 .554 0-0 .000 13-27 .481 44 71 115 7.2 39 0 16 25 18 12 157 9.8
01 Williams, Emily 16-16 439 27.4 55-113 .487 3-15 .200 20-31 .645 43 90 133 8.3 29 1 45 36 1 13 133 8.3
22 Krystofiak, Gabby 16-16 469 29.3 37-102 .363 13-51 .255 2-4 .500 12 26 38 2.4 18 0 26 15 6 13 89 5.6
12 Banks, Addisyn 16-0 223 13.9 29-91 .319 6-32 .188 18-28 .643 18 48 66 4.1 15 0 9 17 4 10 82 5.1
24 Littlejohn, Jessica 16-1 222 13.9 12-51 .235 2-17 .118 7-12 .583 7 14 21 1.3 12 0 27 21 1 6 33 2.1
20 Nesselrodt, Brynna 7-0 52 7.4 5-18 .278 3-10 .300 2-2 1.000 4 8 12 1.7 5 0 3 1 2 3 15 2.1
04 Marmo, Danni 13-0 85 6.5 8-23 .348 5-12 .417 5-6 .833 0 7 7 0.5 2 0 2 3 0 3 26 2.0
23 Shepos, Sydney 16-0 197 12.3 7-27 .259 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 8 11 19 1.2 9 0 10 6 3 5 16 1.0
40 Smith, Reagan 6-0 19 3.2 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 6 1.0
11 Bayless, Skai 15-0 133 8.9 4-16 .250 0-5 .000 2-2 1.000 6 27 33 2.2 2 0 9 12 0 4 10 0.7
44 Martin, Mya 12-0 66 5.5 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.5 5 0 2 0 0 0 4 0.3
10 Berger, Lily 6-0 21 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.7 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0.2
00 Pedersen, Lydia 3-0 6 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 405-1015 .399 81-316 .256 177-260 .681 219 474 693 43.3 200 2 237 229 45 129 1068 66.75
Opponents 16 3182 198.9 315-922 .342 89-310 .287 147-219 .671 160 417 577 36.1 244 2 139 281 53 128 866 54.13

Team Statistics SU OPP
SCORING 1068 866
    Points Per Game 66.8 54.1
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 405-1015 315-922
    Field Goal Pct .399 .342
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-316 89-310
    3PT FG Pct .256 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 177-260 147-219
    FT Pct .681 .671
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 9.2
REBOUNDS 693 577
    Rebounds Per Game 43.3 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 7.3 –
ASSISTS 237 139
    Assists Per Game 14.8 8.7
TURNOVERS 229 281
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 17.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.5
STEALS 129 128
    Steals Per Game 8.1 8.0
BLOCKS 45 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,424 1,786
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-303 8-223
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Shenandoah 272 248 311 237 1068
Opponents 194 237 210 225 866

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  East. Mennonite W 75-53 161
12/04/24 at  Va. Wesleyan W 66-53 226
12/07/24 RANDOLPH W 66-53 317
01/04/25 at  Guilford L 54-66 142
01/08/25 AVERETT W 101-47 79
01/11/25 ROANOKE W 77-47 387
01/15/25 at  Wash. & Lee L 59-62 102
01/18/25 LYNCHBURG W 50-48 203
01/22/25 RANDOLPH-MACON L 55-60 210
01/25/25 at  Ferrum W 57-44 250
01/29/25 at  Bridgewater (VA) W 53-41 352
02/01/25 HOLLINS W 80-56 377
02/08/25 at  Averett W 83-59 94
02/15/25 WASH. & LEE L 61-67 294
02/18/25 at  Randolph-Macon L 47-59 459
02/22/25 EAST. MENNONITE W 84-51 557


